

PECEIVED

MAR 28 2013

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 28, 2013

Mr. Jeff Derouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Delesa J. Martin

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find attached the Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures regarding the intent of Shelby Energy Cooperative to file an application for a Prepay Service Tariff no later than April 12, 2013.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Debra J. Martin President and CEO

Enclosure

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

			807 KAR 5:001, Sectio			gy Coopera	tive, Inc.			
			plication for	Prepay Servi		C:1:	_with the Pub			
no lat	ter th	nan	April 12, 2013	and to use the	electronic	filing pro	cedures set fo	rth in that	regula	ation.
***************************************		Shelby I	Energy Cooperative, Inc.	further	states that	:				
									Yes	No
1.		It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intende application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;						ntended	<b>✓</b>	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;							sion and	<b>V</b>	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;									
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;							n orders	<b>V</b>	
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;								<b>V</b>	
6.	ser	vice of P	ng persons are author ublic Service Commis ce Commission Staff:							
		Name			Electronic Mail Address					
		Debra J. Martin, President & CEO			debbiem@shelbyenergy.com					
			Jim Adkins, Consul	tant		jimadk	ins25@aol.com	Let 1		
		Gay	Tennill, VP of Admin &	ሪ Office Svs		psc@sl	elbyenergy.con	n		
7.	for	electron	thorized representativ ic filing set forth in 80 ublic Service Commis:	07 KAR 5:001 an	d will fully				<b>√</b>	
		Signed Liller J. Warten								
					Name:	Debra J. N	lartin	/		
					Title:	President o	& CEO			
					Address:	620 Old F	inchville Road			
						Shelbyvill	e, KY 40065			

Telephone Number: 502-633-4420